RECORDA



6.21.99

101075854

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ideal Standard S.R.L.	Name: American Standard Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: One Centennial Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Piscataway</u> State: <u>N</u> J Zip: <u>08855-682</u> 0
[X] Assignment	
Execution Date: May 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/102,401 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: American Standard Inc. Internal Address: Joseph M. Homa Street Address: One Centennial Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: <u>Piscataway</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08855-6820</u>	8. Deposit account number: 01-1728
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph M. Homa Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]
PH-2113I	

06/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000311 011728 29102401

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0007**

V MESY DUAC.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IDEAL STANDARD S.R.L., a corporation registered under the laws of Italy, and having its principal registered office presently located at Via Ampere, 102, 20131 Milano, Italy, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the proprietor of the following patent application pending in Italy, as follows:

<u>Title</u>

ISI-2113

Application No.

Application Date

"Bathroom Faucets"

RE98O000014

25 September 1998

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN STANDARD INC., a corporation registered under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal registered office located at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855-6820, U.S.A., hereinafter called "the Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in corresponding patent applications filed in the U.S., claiming the rights of priority of Italian Patent Application No. RE980000014 filed 25 September 1998 and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications in the U.S., and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has SOLD, ASSIGNED, and TRANSFERRED, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said corresponding patent applications in said country but without any other goodwill to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications are issued patents and to any renewal or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0008

respective names and seals by their duly authorized representatives, at the localities		
and on the dates indicated below:		
Signed by the Assignor in the presence of:	Assignor: Osub Name: Title:	
Signed in Milau behalf of Ideal Standard S.R.L.	on the 31th day of	
Acknowledgment		
))s.s:)		
On this 31thday ofmay_	,1999, personally appeared before me	
ALBERTO LORETI	to me known, and known by me to be the	
same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed the same, of his or her own free will for the purpose set forth.		
purpose set torum.		
James James 1		
[Notary Public]		
10 14	The state of the s	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said parties have affixed their

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0009